

## Publication Date: 07.09.2017 14:35

## EANS-Adhoc: Rosenbauer International AG / Günter Kitzmüller's Executive Board Mandate Terminated Early by Mutual Agreement / Sebastian Wolf to take on role of CFO - IMAGE

Disclosed inside information pursuant to article 17 Market Abuse Regulation (MAR) transmitted by euro adhoc with the aim of a Europe-wide distribution. The issuer is responsible for the content of this announcement.

## Personnel 07.09.2017

Leonding - The Supervisory Board of Rosenbauer International AG has agreed to the request of Günter Kitzmüller, CFO of Rosenbauer International AG, to terminate his mandate as a member of the Executive Board with effect from September 11, 2017. Günter Kitzmüller will continue to assist the company in an advisory capacity. Sebastian Wolf will be appointed as Chief Financial Officer (CFO) with effect from September 11, 2017. Sebastian Wolf has been working for the company since 2008 and has held significant management positions in various areas. He will be responsible for Controlling, Finance, Treasury, Investor Relations, IT, Legal & Compliance, Insurance and Internal Audit.

Further inquiry note: Gerda Königstorfer Head of Corporate Communication / Unternehmenssprecher Tel.: +43 732 67 94-568 E-Mail: ir@rosenbauer.com

end of announcement euro adhoc

issuer:	Rosenbauer International AG
	Paschingerstrasse 90
	A-4060 Leonding
phone:	+43(0)732 6794 568
FAX:	+43(0)732 6794 89
mail:	ir@rosenbauer.com
www:	www.rosenbauer.com
ISIN:	AT0000922554
indexes:	WBI
<pre>stockmarkets:</pre>	Berlin, Wien, Stuttgart
language:	English

the European Investor Relations Service

Aussendung übermittelt durch euro adhoc The European Investor Relations Service